LEGAL NOTICE

Take Notice
Certificate No. 2020-00075
Case # 2024-TX-7

TO: Billy J Haney; Virginia L. Haney; First Financial Bank NA; Wright Shagley & Lowery PC; Thomas S. Clary II; City of Martinsville; Clark County Clerk; Current Occupants; and unknown owners or parties interested.

A Petition for Tax Deed on premises described below has been filed in the Circuit Court of Clark County, Illinois, as case #2024-TX-7.

The real estate is described as: Property Index Number #: 09-12-07-08-206-010;

Said property was sold on February 10, 2022, for the General Taxes for the year 2020. The period of redemption will expire on November 27, 2024.

On December 13, 2024, the petitioner will make application to such court in said County for an order for Tax Deed should the real estate not be redeemed.

Publicani Investment Corp.
Petitioner

7/23,30;8/6

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Notice To Contractors

- 1. Sealed proposals will be received at **Casey City** Hall until 10:00am, on July 29, 2024, for furnishing <u>materials required in the construction / maintenance of Section #24-00000-00-GM</u> and at that time publicly opened and read.
- 2. Proposals shall be submitted on form furnished by the Local Agency which may be obtained at Casey City Hall and shall be enclosed in an envelope endorsed "Material Proposal, Section #24-00000-00-GM.
- 3. The right is reserved to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals.
- 4. Proposal Guaranty: A proposal guaranty is the proper amount, as specified in Article 102.09 of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, will be required. Bid Bonds will not be allowed as proposal guaranties.
- 5. Contract Bond: The successful bidder at the time of execution of the contract will not be required to deposit a contract

bond for the full amount of the award. When a contract bond is not required, the proposal guaranty check will be held in lieu thereof. Failure on the part of the contractor to deliver the material within the time specified or to do the work specified herein will be considered just cause to forfeit his surety as provided in the Article 108.10 of the Standard Specifications.

By the Order of Mayor Nichols May 20, 2024

7/23,26

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Notice To Contractors

- 1. Sealed proposals will be received at **Martinsville City** Hall until 11am on July 29, 2024, for furnishing <u>materials required</u> in the construction/maintenance of Section #24-00000-00-GM and at that time publicly opened and read.
- 2. Proposals shall be submitted on form furnished by the Local Agency which may be obtained at Martinsville City Hall and shall be enclosed in an envelope endorsed "Material Proposal, Section #24-00000-00-GM.
- 3. The right is reserved to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals.
- 4. Proposal Guaranty: A proposal guaranty is the proper amount, as specified in Article 102.09 of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, will be required. Bid Bonds will not be allowed as proposal guaranties.
- 5. Contract Bond: The successful bidder at the time of execution of the contract will be required to deposit a contract bond for the full amount of the award. When a contract bond is not required, the proposal guaranty check will be held in lieu thereof. Failure on the part of the contractor to deliver the material within the time specified or to do the work specified herein will be considered just cause to forfeit his surety as provided in the Article 108.10 of the Standard Specifications.

By Order of the Mayor Herman Davidson May 22, 2024

7/23,26

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
For The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Of Illinois

Clark County, Marshall, Illinois In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of Barbara Kay Newport Deceased

No: 2024PR29 Notice For Publication - Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Barbara Newport** of Clark County Illinois. Letters of office were issued on July 10, 2024, to Jane Ann Franklin, 208 Denton Drive, Savoy, IL 61874, whose attorney is Richard L. James, 328 N Central, P.O. Box 820, Paris, IL 61944.

Claims against the estate may be filed in the office of the Clerk of the Court at Marshall, Clark County, Illinois, or with the representative, or both, on or before January 16, 2025, six (6) months from the date of the first publication), and any claims not filed within that period is barred. Copies of a claim filed with the Clerk must be mailed or delivered to the representative and to the attorney within ten (10) days after it has been filed.

Dated: July 10, 2024.

Jane Ann Franklin Representative By: Richard L. James

Attorney #1323156 Richard L. James Attorney At Law 328 N Central, P. O. Box 820 Paris, IL 61944 Telephone No. 217/465-2529 rlj@rjameslaw.com 7/16,23,30

PUBLIC BID NOTICE

Notice Of Letting

Sealed proposals will be received in the office of the City Clerk until 1pm, July 29, 2024 for materials required in the maintenance of Section 24-00000-00-GM in the City of Marshall and at that time publicly opened and read.

Proposals shall be submitted on forms furnished by the City which may be obtained at the office of the City Clerk and shall be enclosed in an envelope endorsed "Material Proposal, Section 24-00000-00-GM".

The City reserves the right to waive technicalities and to reject any or all proposals.

By order of the City Council. Friday, July 19, 2024.

Nancy Smitley City Clerk

7/19,23,26

PUBLIC NOTICE

Assumed Name Publication

Public notice is hereby given that on July 1, 2024, a certificate was filed in the office of the County Clerk of Clark County, Illinois, setting forth the names and post office addresses of all of the persons owning, conducting and transacting the business known as **No Limit Nutrition +** located at North Michigan Avenue, Marshall IL 62441.

Dated: July 1, 2024.

Laura H. Lee County Clerk

7/9,16,23

LEGAL NOTICE

In The Circuit Court
Of The Fifth Judicial Circuit
Clark County, Illinois
In Probate

In The Matter Of The Estate Of **Jerry W. Lindley** Deceased

No. 2024-PR-30

Notice For Publication-Claims

Notice is given of the death of **Jerry W. Lindley**, late of West Union, Clark County, Illinois. Letters Of Office were issued on July 17, 2024, to Joseph Lindley, 115 N. Walnut Street, West Union, IL 62477; and James Lindley, 963 Corbina Drive, Davenport, FL 33897, whose attorney of record is Landry D. Huisinga, Shoaff Law, LLC, P.O. Box 250, Casey, IL 62420.

The Estate will be administered without court supervision, unless under Section 5/28-4 of the Probate Act (755 ILCS 5/28-4) any interested person terminates Independent Administration at any time by mailing or delivering a Petition to Terminate to the Clerk.

Claims against the Estate may be filed in the Office of the Clerk of the Court at the Clark County Courthouse, Marshall, IL 62441, or with the representative, or both, on or before January 25, 2025, or, if mailing or delivery of a notice from the representative is required by Section 18-3 of the Probate Act of 1975, the date stated in that